Ring Shank Drywall Nails
Drywall to Wood
Description Attaches gypsum board to wood.
Specifications Size | Gauge: 12.5
Length: 1 1/4  in. to 2 in.
Head Type: Flat Round
Shank Type: Ring
Finish: Uncoated Steel (Bright)

Dimensions Nail Gauge B Head Diameter Wire Diameter
12.5 0.3438 in. 0.099 in.
Ordering Information and Product Options
Item No. Size Head Type Head Diameter Gauge Shank Type Quantity Weight Special Features
Bright
DWAT125 1 1/4 in. Flat Round 0.3438 in. 12.5 Ring 16,250 50 lb.
DWAT138 1 3/8 in. Flat Round 0.3438 in. 12.5 Ring 14,900 50 lb.
DWAT158 1 5/8 in. Flat Round 0.3438 in. 12.5 Ring 12,770 50 lb.
DWAT200 2 in. Flat Round 0.3438 in. 12.5 Ring 10,520 50 lb.
Note: Product availability is subject to change without prior notice, and the availability of products may differ from what is printed in literature and displayed on our website. The items listed are
bulk size. Most are also available in smaller package sizes such as 5 lb. and 1 lb. Contact your local Grabber Branch or GrabberPro for more information.
SAFETY FIRST: Wear appropriate personal protective equipment. Read applicable SDS and literature before
handling and installation.